SRM MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE
. DEPARTMENT OF NEPHROLOGY
TEACHING PROGRAMME FOR DM (NEPHROLOGY) POST GRADUATES

MONTH OF JANUARY - 2019
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| S. PROGRAMMES DAY TIME
1 Topic Discussion Monday, Tuesday and Friday 8amto9am
2 Nephrology OPD Monday to Saturday 9amto1lpm
3 Interventions / Procedures Monday to Saturday 3pmto4pm
4 Ward Rounds Every Day 9amto 11 am
5 Journal Club Every Saturday 8amto9am
6 Interdepartmental Meeting Every Wednesday 8amto9am
7 Nephro — Pathology discussion Every Thursday 8amto9am
8 Seminars Every Thursday lpmto3pm
9 Case presentation / CPC Tuesday and Saturday lpmto3 pm
10 | Grand Rounds Every Thursday Samto 12 pm ]
SDATE DAY TOPIC PRESENTER CHAIRPERSON
02/01/19 | Wednesday | Interdepartmental Meeting Dr. Arun Kumar Dr. Padmanabhan.R
03/01/19 | Thursday Nephro — Pathology discussion Dr. Padmanabhan.R
04/01/19 | Friday Transplant Immuno suppressive Dr. Jayakrishnan
Dr. Sreedhar.S
drugs
05/01/19 | Saturday Journal Club _ Dr. Venugopal Dr. Krishna Kumar.S
07/01/19 | Monday Complications of Hemodialysis Dr. Arun Kumar Dr. Padmanabhan.R
08/01/19 | Tuesday AKlin Chronic Liver Disease Dr. Jayakrishnan Dr. Krishna Kumar.S
09/01/19 | Wednesday Interdepartmental Meeting Dr. Venugopal Dr. Sreedhar.S
10/01/19 | Thursday Nephro — Pathology discussion Dr. Padmanabhan.R
11/01/19 | Friday AKl in cancer patient Dr. Arun Kumar Dr. Padmanabhan.R
12/01/19 | Saturday Journal Club Dr. Jayakrishnan Dr. Krishna Kumar.S
14/01/19 | Monday Fungal Infection — Post Transplant | Dr. Venugopal Dr. Sreedhar.S
18/01/19 | Friday Iron Therapy in Anemia Dr. Jayakrishnan Dr. Padmanabhan.R
19/01/19 | Saturday Journal Club Dr. Arun Kumar Dr. Krishna Kumar.S
21/01/19 | Monday Exp. Models of Glom Nephropathy | Dr. Jayakrishnan Dr. Sreedhar.S
22/01/19 | Tuesday Primary Hyperoxaluria Dr. Venugopal Dr. Padmanabhan.R
23/01/19 | Wednesday Interdepartmental Meeting Dr. Jayakrishnan Dr. Sreedhar.S
24/01/19 | Thursday Nephro - Pathology discussion Dr. Padmanabhan.R
25/01/19 | Friday Hemo dia -filtration Dr. Jayakrishnan Dr. Krishna Kumar.S
28/01/19 | Monday CKD - MBD Dr. Arun Kumar Dr. Padmanabhan.R
29/01/19 | Tuesday PD - Complications Dr. Venugopal Dr. Sreedhar.S
30/01/19 | Wednesday | Interdepartmental Meeting Dr. Arun Kumar Dr. Krishna Kumar.S
L31/01/19 Thursday Nephro — Pathology discussion Dr. Padmanabhan.R




S.NO | DATE | TOPICS | PRESENTER CHAIRPERSON
SEMINARS
03/01/19 Paraneoplastic Renal Syndromes | Dr. Arun Kumar Dr.Padmanabhan.R
10/01/19 | HIF Inhibitors Dr. Jayakrishnan Dr. Krishna Kumar.S
24/01/19 | ABMR Dr. Venugopal Dr. Sreedhar.S
4 31/01/19 Genetic work up of Nephrotic Dr. Arun Kumar Dr. Krishna Kumar.S
Syndrome
INTER DEPARTMENTAL MEETING
S.NO DATE DEPARTMENT TOPICS ‘ PRESENTER
1 02/01/19 Rediology ABD-Aortic Calcification Dr. Arun Kumar
2 09/01/19 Pulmonology Pneumonia & GN Dr. Venugopal
3 23/01/19 Urology To be announced Dr. Jayakrishnan
4 30/01/19 Rheumatology Takayasu Arteritis Dr. Arun Kumar
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Dr. R. Pédmanabhan
Professor & HOD
Dept. of Nephrology
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